Objection Deadline: August 26, 2014 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern) Hearing Date (if objections): September 4, 2014 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern)

KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP David M. Friedman Michael C. Harwood 1633 Broadway New York, New York 10019 (212) 506-1700

Counsel to the Adelphia Recovery Trust

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

	_	
In re	)	Chapter 11 Cases
	)	-
Adelphia Communications Corporation, et al.,	)	Case No. 02-41729 (REG)
-	)	
Reorganized Debtors.	)	Jointly Administered
<u> </u>	)	-

## NOTICE OF MOTION FOR ORDER EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE ADELPHIA RECOVERY TRUST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE a hearing will be held on the Adelphia Recovery Trust's (the "Trust") *Motion for Order Extending the Term of the Adelphia Recovery Trust* (the "Motion") before the Honorable Robert E. Gerber, United States Bankruptcy Judge, Courtroom 523, United States Bankruptcy Court, One Bowling Green, New York, NY 10004, Courtroom 523, on September 4, 2014 at 9:45 a.m., or as soon thereafter as the Trust may be heard.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that objections, if any, to the Motion must: (i) be made in writing; (ii) state with particularity the grounds therefore; (iii) be filed with the Bankruptcy Court (with a copy to chambers); and (iv) be served upon the undersigned attorneys, so as to be received no later than 4:00 p.m. on August 26, 2014.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that you need not appear at the Hearing if you do not object to relief requested in the Motion.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Hearing may be continued or adjourned from time to time without further notice other than an announcement of the adjourned date or dates at the Hearing or at a later hearing.

Dated: New York, New York

July 23, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

KASOWITZ, BENSON, TORRES & FRIEDMAN LLP

By: /s/ David M. Friedman

David M. Friedman

(dfriedman@kasowitz.com)

Michael C. Harwood

(mharwood@kasowitz.com)

1633 Broadway

New York, New York 10019

(212) 506-1700

(212) 506-1800 (facsimile)

Counsel to the Adelphia Recovery

Trust